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Belinda King (703)696-8409 belinda.king@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.3.1 Compressor Control

Belinda King (703)696-8409 belinda.king@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.3.4 Active Noise Control

Byung-Lip Lee (703)696-8483 byunglip.lee@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.1.4.2/4
Probabilistic Part Life 

Methods/ Material 

Byung-Lip Lee (703)696-8483 byunglip.lee@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.2.1.2 Self-healing Materials

Byung-Lip Lee (703)696-8483 byunglip.lee@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.4.1 Distributed Exhaust Nozzles

Craig Hartley (703)696-8523 craig.hartley@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.1.4.2/4
Probabilistic Part Life 

Methods/ Material 

Craig Hartley (703)696-8523 craig.hartley@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.2.1.1 High Temperature Material

David Mann (919)549-4249 David Mann (dmann@aro.arl.army.mil) AFOSR 2.2.2.2
Plasma Augmented 

Combustion

David Mann (919)549-4249 David Mann (dmann@aro.arl.army.mil) AFOSR 2.2.4.2 Nanometallic Fuel Additives

David Mann (919)549-4249 David Mann (dmann@aro.arl.army.mil) AFOSR 2.3.1 Compressor Control

David Mann (919)549-4249 David Mann (dmann@aro.arl.army.mil) AFOSR 2.3.2 Emissions Control

David Mann (919)549-4249 David Mann (dmann@aro.arl.army.mil) AFOSR 2.4.3
Low Emissions, Quiet, 
Flameless Combustor

Dean Mook (703)696-7259 dean.mook@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.1.4.3
Aeroelastic Response 

Prediction Tool

Denny Mrozinski
937)656-6265 

DSN 986
denis.mrozinski@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.1

Systems Analysis & 
Technical Integration

John Schmisseur (703)696-6962 john.schmisseur@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.1.1 VISSTA Environment

John Schmisseur (703)696-6962 john.schmisseur@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.1.2
Analysis Methods for 

Revolutionary Propulsion 

Julian Tishkoff (703)696-8478 julian.tishkoff@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.2.2.2
Plasma Augmented 

Combustion

Julian Tishkoff (703)696-8478 julian.tishkoff@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.2.4.2 Nanometallic Fuel Additives

Julian Tishkoff (703)696-8478 julian.tishkoff@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.3.2 Emissions Control

Julian Tishkoff (703)696-8478 julian.tishkoff@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.4.3
Low Emissions, Quiet, 
Flameless Combustor

Thomas Beutner (703)696-6961 thomas.beutner@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.2.2.1 Fluidic Actuators

Thomas Beutner (703)696-6961 thomas.beutner@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.2.3.1 Wireless MEMS

Thomas Beutner (703)696-6961 thomas.beutner@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.2.3.2 Turbine Diagnostics

Thomas Beutner (703)696-6961 thomas.beutner@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.2.4.1
Nanotechnology for E-field 

Generation

Thomas Beutner (703)696-6961 thomas.beutner@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.3.1 Compressor Control

Thomas Beutner (703)696-6961 thomas.beutner@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.3.3 Turbine Control

Thomas Beutner (703)696-6961 thomas.beutner@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.3.3.1
Loss Control Via Trailing 

Edge Injection
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Thomas Beutner (703)696-6961 thomas.beutner@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.3.3.2
Advanced Film Cooling 

Techniques

Thomas Beutner (703)696-6961 thomas.beutner@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.4.2
Highly Loaded Compressor 

Blades

Walter F. Jones 703-696-8457 walter.jones@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.0 Project Management

William Hilbun (703)696-8429 william.hilbun@afosr.af.mil AFOSR 2.1.4.1 Design-Oriented CFD

Alex Giese (937) 255-1443 alex.giese@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.4.1 Distributed Exhaust Nozzles

Allan Garscadden 937-255-2246 alan.garscadden@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.0 Project Management

Bill Copenhaver (937) 255-7071 william.copenhaver@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.3.1 Compressor Control

Bill Copenhaver (937) 255-7071 william.copenhaver@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.4.2
Highly Loaded Compressor 

Blades

Bill Stange (937) 255-2351 william.stange@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.2 Enabling Technologies

Bill Stange (937) 255-2351 william.stange@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.1.4.2/4
Probabilistic Part Life 

Methods/ Material 

Bill Stange (937) 255-2351 william.stange@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.1.4.3
Aeroelastic Response 

Prediction Tool

Bill Stange (937) 255-2351 william.stange@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.2.1.1 High Temperature Material

Bill Stange (937) 255-2351 william.stange@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.2.1.2 Self-healing Materials

Biswa Ganguly (937) 255-6813 biswa.ganguly@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.2.2.2
Plasma Augmented 

Combustion

Carlos Arana (937) 255-5974 carlos.arana@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.3.2 Emissions Control

Charles Oberly (937) 255-4814 charles.oberly@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.5.3
High-efficiency 

Superconducting Electric 

Chris Bunker (937) 255-6935 christopher.bunker@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.2.4.2 Nanometallic Fuel Additives

Chuck Cross (937) 255-5530 charles.cross@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.1.4.3
Aeroelastic Response 

Prediction Tool

David Car david.car@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.3.1 Compressor Control

Donald Paul 937-255-7329 donald.paul@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.0 Project Management

Jeff Stricker (937) 255-2086 jeffrey.stricker@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.1
Systems Analysis & 

Technical Integration

Jeff Stricker (937) 255-2086 jeffrey.stricker@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.1.1 VISSTA Environment

Jeff Stricker (937) 255-2086 jeffrey.stricker@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.1.2
Analysis Methods for 

Revolutionary Propulsion 

Jeff Stricker (937) 255-2086 jeffrey.stricker@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.1.3
UAPT Technology 

Assessment

Jeff Stricker (937) 255-2086 jeffrey.stricker@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.1.4.1 Design-Oriented CFD

Jerry Beam (937) 255-6227 jerry.beam@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.5 Advanced Power Technology

Jerry Beam (937) 255-6227 jerry.beam@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.5.2
Integrated Power 

Management
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Joe Fellner (937) 256-4428 joseph.fellner@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.5.1
Nanostructured Solid Oxide 

Fuel Cells

Joe Weimer (937) 255-6236 joseph.weimer@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.5.2
Integrated Power 

Management

John Horner (937) 255-6710 john.horner@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.6 Educational Program

Kenneth E. 
Harwell/DDR&E

703-696-2533 kenneth.harwell@osd.mil AFRL 2.0 Project Management

Mel Roquemore (937) 255-6813 melvyn.roquemore@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.2.2.2
Plasma Augmented 

Combustion

Mel Roquemore (937) 255-6813 melvyn.roquemore@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.4.3
Low Emissions, Quiet, 
Flameless Combustor

Richard Rivir (937) 255-2744 richard.rivir@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.4
High Performance 

Components

Richard Rivir (937) 255-2744 richard.rivir@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.2.2.1 Fluidic Actuators

Richard Rivir (937) 255-2744 richard.rivir@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.2.2.2
Plasma Augmented 

Combustion

Richard Rivir (937) 255-2744 richard.rivir@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.2.3.1 Wireless MEMS

Richard Rivir (937) 255-2744 richard.rivir@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.2.3.2 Turbine Diagnostics

Richard Rivir (937) 255-2744 richard.rivir@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.3.3 Turbine Control

Richard Rivir (937) 255-2744 richard.rivir@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.3.3.1
Loss Control Via Trailing 

Edge Injection

Richard Rivir (937) 255-2744 richard.rivir@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.3.3.2
Advanced Film Cooling 

Techniques

Richard Rivir (937) 255-2744 richard.rivir@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.3.4 Active Noise Control

Rolf Sondergaard (937) 255-7190 rolf.sondergaard@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.2.2.1 Fluidic Actuators

Rolf Sondergaard (937) 255-7190 rolf.sondergaard@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.3.3.1
Loss Control Via Trailing 

Edge Injection

Shichuan Ou (937) 255-6043 shichuan.ou@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.3.3.2
Advanced Film Cooling 

Techniques

Steve Puterbaugh steven.puterbaugh@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.3.1 Compressor Control

Steve Puterbaugh steven.puterbaugh@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.4.2
Highly Loaded Compressor 

Blades

Tim Lewis (937) 255-2754 christopher.bunker@wpafb.af.mil AFRL 2.3 Intelligent Engine Systems

Walter F. Jones/AFRL 703-696-8457 walter.jones@afosr.af.mil AFRL 2.0 Project Management

Cesar A. Luongo 850-644-1095 luongo@magnet.fsu.edu FAMU 2.5 Advanced Power Technology

Cesar A. Luongo 850-644-1095 luongo@magnet.fsu.edu FAMU 2.5.3
High-efficiency 

Superconducting Electric 

Tom Baldwin 850-644-5677 baldwin@magnet.fsu.edu FAMU 2.5.2
Integrated Power 

Management

Ajay K. Misra 216-433-8193 Ajay.K.Misra@grc.nasa.gov GRC
2.1.4.2/4
, 2.2.1.1

Probabilistic Part Life 
Methods/ Material 

Ajay K. Misra 216-433-8193 Ajay.K.Misra@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.5.1
Nanostructured Solid Oxide 

Fuel Cells
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Bryan Palaszewski 216-977-7493 Bryan.A.Palaszewski@nasa.gov GRC 2.2.4.2 Nanometallic Fuel Additives

Charles Lawrence 216-433-6048 Charles.Lawrence@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.2.1.2 Self-healing Materials

Chi-Ming Lee 216-433-3413 Chi-Ming.Lee@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.2.2.2
Plasma Augmented 

Combustion

Chi-Ming Lee 216-433-3413 Chi-Ming.Lee@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.4.3
Low Emissions, Quiet, 
Flameless Combustor

Clarence Chang 216-433-8561 Clarence.T.Chang@nasa.gov GRC 2.2.2.1 Fluidic Actuators

Dan Bulzan 213-433-5848 Dan.L.Bulzan@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.2.2.2
Plasma Augmented 

Combustion

Dan Bulzan 213-433-5848 Dan.L.Bulzan@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.4.3
Low Emissions, Quiet, 
Flameless Combustor

Ed Envia 216-433-8956 Edmane.Envia@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.3.4 Active Noise Control

Gary Hunter 216-433-6459 Gary.W.Hunter@nasa.gov GRC
2.2.3.1/2

.2.4.1
Wireless 

MEMS/Nanotechnology for 

Gary T. Seng 216-433-3732 Gary.T.Seng@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.0 Project Management

George Stefko 216-433-3920 George.L.Stefko@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.1.4.3
Aeroelastic Response 

Prediction Tool

Gerald Brown 216-433-6047 Gerald.V.Brown@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.5.3
High-efficiency 

Superconducting Electric 

James Bridges 216-433-2693 James.E.Bridges@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.4.1 Distributed Exhaust Nozzles

James Dicarlo 216-433-5514 James.A.DiCarlo@nasa.gov GRC 2.2.1.1 High Temperature Material

John E. Rohde 216-433-3949 John.E.Rohde@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.3.3.2
Advanced Film Cooling 

Techniques

Joseph P. Veres 216-433-2436 Joseph.P.Veres@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.1.4.1 Design-Oriented CFD

Kelly S. Carney 216-433-2386 Kelly.S.Carney@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.2.1.2 Self-healing Materials

Kevin Melcher 216-433-3743 kevin.melcher@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.3.1 Compressor Control

Kevin Melcher 216-433-3743 kevin.melcher@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.3.2 Emissions Control

Kevin Melcher 216-433-3743 kevin.melcher@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.3.3 Turbine Control

Kevin Melcher 216-433-3743 kevin.melcher@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.3.3.2
Advanced Film Cooling 

Techniques

Kimlan T. Pham 216-433-2343 Kimlan.T.Pham@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.0 Project Management

Kimlan T. Pham 216-433-2343 Kimlan.T.Pham@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.6 Educational Program

Lary G. Matus 216-433-3650 Lawrence.G.Matus@grc.nasa.gov GRC
2.2.2.1/3

.1
Fluidic Actuators/Wireless 

MEMS

Lary G. Matus 216-433-3650 Lawrence.G.Matus@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.2.4.1
Nanotechnology for E-field 

Generation

Lary G. Oberle 216-433-3647 Lawrence.G.Oberle@grc.nasa.gov GRC
2.2.1.1/3

.2
Turbine Diagnostics

Leslie A. Greenbauer-
Seng

216-433-6781 Leslie.A.Greenbauer-Seng@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.1.4.2/4
Probabilistic Part Life 

Methods/ Material 
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Leslie A. Greenbauer-
Seng

216-433-6781 Leslie.A.Greenbauer-Seng@grc.nasa.gov GRC
2.2.1.1/1

.2
High Temp. Matl./Self-

healing Materials

Loretta M. Shaw 216-433-3931 Loretta.M.Shaw@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.4.2
Highly Loaded Compressor 

Blades

Marla E. Perez-Davis 216-433-8133 Marla.E.Perez-Davis@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.5.1
Nanostructured Solid Oxide 

Fuel Cells

Michael T. Tong 216-433-6739 Michael.T.Tong@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.1.2
Analysis Methods for 

Revolutionary Propulsion 

Michael V. Nathal 216-433-9516 Michael.V.Nathal@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.2.1.1 High Temperature Material

Mike Meador 216-433-9518 Michael.A.Meador@nasa.gov GRC 2.2.4.1
Nanotechnology for E-field 

Generation

Ray Gaugler 216-433-5882 Raymond.E.Gaugler@nasa.gov GRC 2.2.3.2 Turbine Diagnostics

Richard A. Blech 216-433-3657 Richard.A.Blech@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.1.4.1 Design-Oriented CFD

Rickey J. Shyne 216-433-3595 Rickey.J.Shyne@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.4.1 Distributed Exhaust Nozzles

Robert C. Anderson 216-433-3643 Robert.C.Anderson@nasa.gov GRC 2.2.3.1 Wireless MEMS

Robert M. Plencner 216-977-7010 Robert.M.Plencner@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.1.1 VISSTA Environment

Valerie J. Lyons 216-433-5370 Valerie.J.Lyons@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.5 Advanced Power Technology

Valerie J. Lyons 216-433-5370 Valerie.J.Lyons@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.5.2
Integrated Power 

Management

Valerie J. Lyons 216-433-5370 Valerie.J.Lyons@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.5.3
High-efficiency 

Superconducting Electric 

William J. Haller 216-977-7004 William.J.Haller@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.1.1 VISSTA Environment

William J. Haller 216-977-7004 William.J.Haller@grc.nasa.gov GRC 2.1.3
UAPT Technology 

Assessment

Ari Glezer 404-894-3266 ari.glezer@me.gatech.edu GT 2.2.2.1 Fluidic Actuators

Ben T. Zinn 404-894-3033 ben.zinn@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.0 Project Management

Ben T. Zinn 404-894-3033 ben.zinn@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.3 Intelligent Engine Systems

Ben T. Zinn 404-894-3033 ben.zinn@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.3.2 Emissions Control

Ben T. Zinn 404-894-3033 ben.zinn@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.4.3
Low Emissions, Quiet, 
Flameless Combustor

Bryce Roth 404-894-7779 bryce.roth@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1.3
Analysis Methods for 

Revolutionary Propulsion 

David Parekh 770-528-7826 david.parekh@gtri.gatech.edu GT 2.5.1
Nanostructured Solid Oxide 

Fuel Cells

Dimitri N. Mavris 404-894-1557 dimitri.mavris@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.0 Project Management

Dimitri N. Mavris 404-894-1557 dimitri.mavris@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1
Systems Analysis & 

Technical Integration

Dimitri N. Mavris 404-894-1557 dimitri.mavris@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1.1 VISSTA Environment

Dimitri N. Mavris 404-894-1557 dimitri.mavris@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1.2
Analysis Methods for 

Revolutionary Propulsion 
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Dimitri N. Mavris 404-894-1557 dimitri.mavris@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1.3
UAPT Technology 

Assessment

Dimitri N. Mavris 404-894-1557 dimitri.mavris@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1.4.1 Design-Oriented CFD

Dimitri N. Mavris 404-894-1557 dimitri.mavris@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1.4.2/4
Probabilistic Part Life 

Methods/ Material 

Dimitri N. Mavris 404-894-1557 dimitri.mavris@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1.4.3
Aeroelastic Response 

Prediction Tool

Holly Rush 404-894-3343 holly.rush@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.0 Project Management

J.V.R. Prasad 404-894-3043 jvr.prasad@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.3.1 Compressor Control

Jeff Jagoda 404-894-3060 jeff.jagoda@ae.gatech.edu GT 2.6 Educational Program

Jeff Jagoda 404-894-3060 jeff.jagoda@ae.gatech.edu GT 2.2.2.2
Plasma Augmented 

Combustion

Jeff Jagoda 404-894-3060 jeff.jagoda@ae.gatech.edu GT 2.3.2 Emissions Control

Jerry Seitzman 404-894-0013 jerry.seitzman@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.2.4.2 Nanometallic Fuel Additives

Jerry Seitzman 404-894-0013 jerry.seitzman@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.3.2 Emissions Control

Jerry Seitzman 404-894-0013 jerry.seitzman@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.4.3
Low Emissions, Quiet, 
Flameless Combustor

Jimmy C. M. Tai 404-894-0197 jimmy.tai@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1.1 VISSTA Environment

Jimmy C. M. Tai 404-894-0197 jimmy.tai@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1.3
UAPT Technology 

Assessment

Judy Ramsey 404-894-3032 judy.ramsey@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.0 Project Management

Krish K. Ahuja 770-528-7054 krishan.ahuja@gtri.gatech.edu GT 2.3.4 Active Noise Control

Krish K. Ahuja 770-528-7054 krishan.ahuja@gtri.gatech.edu GT 2.4.1 Distributed Exhaust Nozzles

Krish K. Ahuja, GTRI 770-528-7054 krishan.ahuja@gtri.gatech.edu GT 2.4
High Performance 

Components

Lakshmi Sankar 404-894-3014 lakshmi.sankar@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1.4.1 Design-Oriented CFD

Lakshmi Sankar 404-894-3014 lakshmi.sankar@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.3.1 Compressor Control

Lakshmi Sankar 404-894-3014 lakshmi.sankar@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.3.3.1
Loss Control Via Trailing 

Edge Injection

Lakshmi Sankar 404-894-3014 lakshmi.sankar@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.4.2
Highly Loaded Compressor 

Blades

Mark Allen 404-894-9414 mark.allen@ece.gatech.edu GT 2.2.3.1 Wireless MEMS

Mark Waters 404-895-2776 mark.waters@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1.1 VISSTA Environment

Mark Waters 404-895-2776 mark.waters@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1.4.2/4
Probabilistic Part Life 

Methods/ Material 

Suresh Menon 404-894-9126 suresh.menon@ae.gatech.edu GT 2.2.2.2
Plasma Augmented 

Combustion

Suresh Menon 404-894-9126 suresh.menon@ae.gatech.edu GT 2.3.2 Emissions Control
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Suresh Menon 404-894-9126 suresh.menon@ae.gatech.edu GT 2.4.3
Low Emissions, Quiet, 
Flameless Combustor

Vitali Volovoi 404-894-9811 vitali.volovoi@aeerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.1.4.3
Aeroelastic Response 

Prediction Tool

Yedidia Neumeier 404-894-9159 yedidia.neumeier@aerospace.gatech.edu GT 2.2.2.1 Fluidic Actuators

Yedidia Neumeier 404-894-9159
yedidia.neumeier@aereospace.gatech.ed
u

GT 2.3.1 Compressor Control

Yedidia Neumeier 404-894-9159
yedidia.neumeier@aereospace.gatech.ed
u

GT 2.3.2 Emissions Control

Zhong Lin Wang 404-894-8008 zhong.wang@mse.gatech.edu GT 2.2.4.1
Nanotechnology for E-field 

Generation

Zhong Lin Wang 404-894-8008 zhong.wang@mse.gatech.edu GT 2.2.4.2 Nanometallic Fuel Additives

Jim Williams 614-292-2836 williams.1726@osu.edu OSU 2.1.4.2/4
Probabilistic Part Life 

Methods/ Material 

Jim Williams 614-292-2836 williams.1726@osu.edu OSU 2.2.1.1 High Temperature Material

Jim Williams, 614-292-2836 williams.1726@osu.edu OSU 2.2 Enabling Technologies

Michael G. Dunn 614-292-5015 dunn.129@osu.edu OSU 2.1.4.2/4
Probabilistic Part Life 

Methods/ Material 

Michael G. Dunn 614-292-6830 dunn.129@osu.edu OSU 2.1.4.3
Aeroelastic Response 

Prediction Tool

Michael G. Dunn 614-292-6830 dunn.129@osu.edu OSU 2.2.1.2 Self-healing Materials

Michael G. Dunn 614-292-6830 dunn.129@osu.edu OSU 2.2.3.2 Turbine Diagnostics

Michael G. Dunn 614-292-6830 dunn.129@osu.edu OSU 2.3.1 Compressor Control

Michael G. Dunn 614-292-6830 dunn.129@osu.edu OSU 2.3.3.1
Loss Control Via Trailing 

Edge Injection

Michael G. Dunn 614-292-6830 dunn.129@osu.edu OSU 2.3.3.2
Advanced Film Cooling 

Techniques

Jim Scofield (937) 255-3014 james.scofield@wpafb.af.mil 2.2.4.1
Nanotechnology for E-field 

Generation
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